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How will the US election result impact the UK?

Do you think the following outcomes of the US presidential election would have a positive or negative
impact on the UK’s relationship with the US, or would they make no difference?

Positive impact Negative impact

Joe Biden is elected President

Donald Trump is re-elected President

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 18+, 14-15 October 2020
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How would Donald
Trump being re-
elected President
Impact the UK?

Do you think the following
outcomes of the US
presidential election would
have a positive or negative
impact on the UK’s relationship
with the US, or would they
make no difference?

Donald Trump is re-elected
President
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I Negative impact

I Positive impact

By age group
18-34 BMEALZ

35-54 BEEL

By 2019 General Election vote

Conservative 26%

Labour M 73%

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 18+, 14-15 October 2020, 18-34 year old (359), 35-54 (398), 55+ (369), 2019 Conservative voter (310), Labour (324).
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How would Joe
Biden being elected
President impact
the UK?

Do you think the following
outcomes of the US
presidential election would
have a positive or negative
impact on the UK’s relationship
with the US, or would they
make no difference?

Joe Biden is elected President
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I Positive impact I Negative impact

17%

9%

Among all 43%

By age group

18-34 56% 13%

35-54 44% 17%

21%

55+ 34%
By 2019 General Election vote

Conservative 32%

Labour 64%

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 18+, 14-15 October 2020, 18-34 year old (359), 35-54 (398), 55+ (369), 2019 Conservative voter (310), Labour (324).
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Which US election outcome would be most in the UK’s interest?

Which of the following outcomes of the US presidential election do you think would be most in
the UK’s national interest?

Joe Biden is elected President Neither Donald Trump is re-elected President Don’t know

Among all

46% 18% 19%

Among 2019 Conservative voters

34% 19% 31%

Among 2019 Labour voters

69% 13% 10%

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 16-75, 14-15 October 2020
Ipsos MORI
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Who would give
Britain a better post- It Joe Biden is 0%
Brexit trade deal? elected President

If Donald Trump is

Do you think the UK is more re-elected President

likely to get a good post-Brexit
trade deal with the US...

Neither — will not get a
Sar 0
good deal regardless 26%

Neither — will get a
good deal regardless

17%

Don’t know

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 18+, 14-15 October 2020,.
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Who would give
Britain a better post- If Joe Biden is 15%
Brexit trade deal? elected President

If Donald Trump is 26%

By 2016 EU re-elected President
Referendum vote

Do you think the UK is more

18%

likely to get a good post-Brexit Neither — will not get a
trade deal with the US... good deal regardless

Neither - will get a
IAmong 2016 Leave voters good deal regardless

Don’t know

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 18+, 14-15 October 2020, 2016 Leave voters (444), Remain (461)
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How does the United States use its influence around the world?

Do you think the United States currently mostly uses its influence for good or for bad around the world?

Mostly for good  For good + bad Mostly for bad

October 2020

May 2019

18% 37%

Base: 1,126 Online British adults 16-75, 14-15 October 2020
Ipsos MORI
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